City of San José



Legislation Text

File #: 20-640, Version: 1

Ratification of Both May 31, 2020 Proclamation of Local Emergency Resulting from Civil Unrest and May 31, 2020 Emergency Order Imposing a Curfew.

Adopt a resolution ratifying:

- (a) The Director of Emergency Services' May 31, 2020 Proclamation of Local Emergency resulting from civil unrest following the death of George Floyd in Minneapolis, Minnesota; and
- (b) The Director of Emergency Services' May 31, 2020 Emergency Order imposing a city-wide curfew. TO BE ADDED UNDER ORDERS OF THE DAY